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HR 2274
To authorize the National Emergency Medical Services Memorial Foundation to establish a commemorative
work in the District of Columbia and its environs, and for other purposes.

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Public Lands and Natural Resources
Introduced: May 12, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Federal Lands.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Federal Lands.  (Jun 4, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/2274 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-8] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (28 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Clark, Katherine M. [D-MA-5] D · MA May 12, 2015

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-9] D · MA May 12, 2015

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-2] R · NY May 12, 2015

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL May 12, 2015

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA May 12, 2015

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL May 12, 2015

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO May 14, 2015

Rep. Neal, Richard E. [D-MA-1] D · MA May 14, 2015

Rep. Costello, Ryan A. [R-PA-6] R · PA May 22, 2015

Rep. Kennedy, Joseph P., III [D-MA-4] D · MA Jun 15, 2015

Rep. Rice, Kathleen M. [D-NY-4] D · NY Feb 1, 2016

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Apr 13, 2016

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Michael G. [R-PA-8] R · PA Apr 25, 2016

Rep. Ruiz, Raul [D-CA-36] D · CA Apr 25, 2016

Rep. Young, David [R-IA-3] R · IA Apr 27, 2016

Rep. Carney, John C., Jr. [D-DE-At Large] D · DE May 6, 2016

Rep. Dingell, Debbie [D-MI-12] D · MI May 11, 2016

Rep. Sensenbrenner, F. James, Jr. [R-WI-5] R · WI May 12, 2016

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH May 17, 2016

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR May 19, 2016

Rep. Heck, Denny [D-WA-10] D · WA May 19, 2016

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO May 27, 2016

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jun 20, 2016

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Jun 22, 2016

Rep. Heck, Joseph J. [R-NV-3] R · NV Jun 28, 2016

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM Jul 12, 2016

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Nov 30, 2016

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Dec 1, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Natural Resources Committee House Referred to Jun 4, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Public Lands and Natural Resources

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

114 S
2628 

Related bill Mar 17, 2016: Committee on Energy and Natural Resources Senate Subcommittee on National Parks.
Hearings held. With printed Hearing: S.Hrg. 114-496.
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Summary  (as of May 12, 2015) 

Authorizes the National Emergency Medical Services Memorial Foundation to establish a commemorative work on

federal land in the District of Columbia and its environs to commemorate the commitment and service represented by

emergency medical services.

Prohibits the use of federal funds to pay any expense of the establishment of such work. Makes the Foundation solely

responsible for acceptance of contributions for, and payment of the expenses of, the establishment of such work.

Provides for the deposit of excess funds received for such work into a National Park Foundation account.

Actions Timeline

Jun 4, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Federal Lands.
May 12, 2015: Introduced in House
May 12, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.
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